





DOCKET NO. 13716US01

 $\left| \right\rangle$ 

ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

9.4.02	
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kelly L. Johnson</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Name and Address of Party(ies) Receiving An Interest:</li> <li>Paxar Corporation 105 Corporate Park Drive White Plains, NY 10604-3814</li> </ul>
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached?	Additional Name(s) and Address(es) Attached?
Yes X No	Yes XNo
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> AssignmentChange ofChange of</li> <li>SecurityMerger</li> </ul>	NameOther (Specify)
Date of Execution July 10, 2002	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(</li><li>If this document is being filed together v</li><li>application is:</li></ul>	(s). with a new application, the execution date of the
Da	ate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/193,557	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0686 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

Jean Dudek Kuelper McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, IL 60661

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
  - X Enclosed \$40.00

Authorized To Be Charged To Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number 13-0017.(Attach Duplicate Copy of This Form If Paying by Deposit Account.):

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jean Dudek Kuelper Reg. No. 30,171 Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 30, Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents. 5

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

Andpen

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0687

## **ASSIGNMENT**

AND WHEREAS, PAXAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having its place of business at 105 Corporate Park Drive, White Plains, New York, 10604-3814, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation the entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof, and all the rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including the right to claim for any foreign patent application the priority date of the corresponding U.S. Patent application) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part

> PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0688

1

thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States application or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that may be deemed necessary by said corporation fully to secure to said corporation its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said corporation, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said corporation, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2

WITNESS my hand and seal this $10^{+4}$ day of $J_0 / 1/$ , 2002	
Killy J. Johnson Kelly Johnson L.	

State of Ohio

Montgomery County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{10^{-\text{th}}}{10^{-10}}$  day of July , 2002 by <u>Pelly J. Johnson</u>. July L. Lockwork Notary Public



JUDY E. LOCKWOOD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio 29 2003 My Commission Expires Aug. 14, 12

----